CR 89-121

RECEIVED

APR 1 1 1900 10:05分 Revisor of Statutes Bureau

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN }
SS.
EDUCATIONAL APPROVAL BOARD }

I, Claudia Berry Miran, Acting Executive Secretary of the Educational Approval Board and custodian of the official records of the board, certify that the Educational Approval Board duly approved and adopted on April 6, 1990, the annexed rules relating to the procedures of the Educational Approval Board and to the approval by the board of for-profit postsecondary schools.

I further certify that I have compared this copy with the original on file in the offices of this agency, and that the same is a true copy of the original, and of the whole of the original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this document at 310 Price Place, in the city of Madison, this 9th day of April, 1990.

Claudia Berry Miran Acting Executive Secretary Educational Approval Board

ORDER OF THE EDUCATIONAL APPROVAL BOARD

AMENDING RULES

- 1 The Educational Approval Board adopts and order to renumber chapters
- 2 EAB 1 to 3 and 5 to 7, relating to the procedures of the Educational
- 3 Approval Board and to the approval by the board of for-profit postsecon-
- 4 dary schools.

Analysis by the Educational Approval Board

Statutory Authority: §§ 38.51 (3), (7) and (10) and 227.11 (2), Stats. Statutes Interpreted: § 38.51, Stats.

This order renumbers the current rules of the Educational Approval Board. The renumbering is part of an overall scheme for revisions to the rules of the board; the revisions will take place over the next several years as time permits.

- 1 SECTION 1. Chapter EAB 1 is renumbered chapter EAB 3.
- 2 SECTION 2. Chapter EAB 2 is renumbered chapter EAB 5.
- 3 SECTION 3. Chapter EAB 3 is renumbered chapter EAB 10.
- 4 SECTION 4. Chapter EAB 5 is renumbered chapter EAB 6.
- 5 SECTION 5. Chapter EAB 6 is renumbered chapter EAB 9.
- 6 SECTION 6. Chapter EAB 7 is renumbered chapter EAB 8.

The revisor of statutes shall change internal references in the rules of the board as appropriate.

The rules contained in this order shall take effect on the first day of the month following publication in final form in the administrative register, as provided by § 227.22 (2) (intro.), Stats.

Date:	4/9/90	Agency:	Educational Approval Board
		ву:	Jaudia Berry Miran Claudia Berry Miran Acting Executive Secretary